

REFERENCES

1. Matveev, V.B., 'Darboux transformation and the explicit solutions of differential-difference and difference-difference evolution equations I', *Lett. Math. Phys.* **3**, 217 (1979). Also as Preprint LPTHE-79/11, February 79.
2. Matveev, V.B., 'Darboux-invariance and the solutions of Zakharov-Schabat equations', Preprint LPTHE 79/7, February 1979.
3. Manakov, S.V., *Soviet JETPH* **67N2**, 543–555 (1974) (in Russian).
4. Flaschka, H., *Phys. Rev.* **B9**, 1924-1925 (1974).
5. Tanaka, S., and Date, E., *Progr. Theor. Phys.*, February 1976.
6. Dubrovin, B.A., Matveev, V.B., and Novikov, S.P., *Usp. Math. Nauk* **31N1**, (1976) (in Russian).
7. Krichever, I.M., *Usp. Mat. Nauk* **33N4** (1978).
8. Bordag, L.A., and Matveev, V.B., 'Increasing solutions of the KdV equation and their application to cylindrical KdV equation', Preprint LPTHE 79/6, January 1979.
9. Gautmacher, F.R., and Krein, M.G., *Oszillations Matrizen*, Academic-Verlag, Berlin 1960.
10. Hartman, P., *Trans. Amer. Math. Soc.* **246**, 3–7 (1978).

(Received May 8, 1979)

Erratum

'Darboux transformation and the explicit solutions of differential-difference and difference-difference evolution equations. I', *Lett. Math. Phys.* **3**, 217–222 (1979).

On p. 219 (just above eqns. (11)) Δ_2/Δ_1 should read $\Delta_2(n)/\Delta_1(n-1)$, and in eqns. (11) $\Delta_{m-1}/\Delta_{m-2}$ should read $\Delta_{m-1}(n)/\Delta_{m-2}(n-1)$ and Δ_j should read $\Delta_j(n)$.

These changes also apply to the Preprint LPTHE-79/11 (end p. 4, beginning p. 5).